GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF STEEL

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2386
FOR ANSWER ON 15.03.2023

CLOSURE OF SAIL UNITS

2386. SHRI ASADUDDIN OWAISI:

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether Steel Authority of India Limited (SAIL) has closed many of its units in the recent past;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with reasons therefor;
(c) the number of employees rendered unemployed due to closure of these units?

(d) the number of units that were closed due to running into losses or obsolete technology in these unit;

(e) whether the Government propose to give a revival package to these units for modernization and introduction of latest technology to save its employees from joblessness; and

(f) the amount spent by the Government for the said purpose so far?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE (SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE)
MINISTRY OF STEEL

(@) No, Sir. Steel Authority of India Limited(SAIL) has not closed any of its Plants/Units in the recent past.

(b)to(f): Question does not arise in view of the above answer.
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